CH \$40.00 278412

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM311015

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOODPACK USA, INC.		07/15/2014	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOODPACK LIMITED	
Street Address:	7 Harrison Road	
Internal Address:	#04-01 Harrison Industrial Building	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	ountry: SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	Code: 369650	
Entity Type:	y Type: CORPORATION: SINGAPORE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2784120	GOODPACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8592520779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 859-252-0889

Email: veronica@iplaw1.net, nick@iplaw1.net

Correspondent Name: King & Schickli, PLLC Address Line 1: 247 N. Broadway

Address Line 4: Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1775-015

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: King & Schickli, PLLC
Address Line 1: 247 North Broadway

Address Line 4: Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas P. Coleman
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas P. Coleman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005324 FRAME: 0404 **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Assignment15July2014#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005324 FRAME: 0405

USA

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made effective as of 15 July 2014 (herein referred

to as the "Effective Date"), by GOODPACK USA, INC., a corporation constituted under the

laws of Virginia, USA with an address at 550 N. Commons Drive, Suite 106, Aurora, Illinois

60504, USA (hereinafter "Assignor") and GOODPACK LIMITED, a corporation constituted

under the laws of Singapore with an address at 7 Harrison Road, #04-01 Harrison Industrial

Building, Singapore 369650 (hereinafter "Assignee"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, as of the Effective Date, the said Assignor is the sole and rightful owner

of the mark "GOODPACK" registered in the USA under Registration No. 2, 784, 120 (herein

referred to as the "Mark"), whether in word, logo, design, or other form, and including any

goodwill associated therewith; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby confirm that its entire right, title and interest in and to

the registration for said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

Mark, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder in the United States, including

any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Mark and/or registration, have

been, and are hereby, distributed, assigned, transferred, conveyed and set over to the Assignee,

nunc pro tunc as of the Effective Date, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its

successors and assigns, forever and to the full end of the term for which the aforesaid Mark is

registered and any renewals of the term thereof.

ASSIGNOR:

GOODPACK USA, INC.

Name Lam Choon Sen,

Executive Chairman Title:

ASSIGNEE:

GOODPACK LIMITED

By:

Name:Liew Yew Pin

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005324 FRAME: 0406